REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

AUGUST, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 56,676,593,358$   16,875,116,281   39,801,477,077   466,439,153   4,133,219,213   636,183,490   45,037,318,933   (497,540,212)   44,539,778,721$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 54,399,985,058$   13,972,988,436   40,426,996,622   444,326,491   3,920,465,983   602,958,231   45,394,747,327   (2,604,284,986)   42,790,462,341$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,172,660,803)$   (807,358,080)   (1,365,302,724)   0   (1,419,711,678)   0   (2,785,014,401)   3,811,427,758   1,026,413,356$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 52,227,324,255$   13,165,630,357   39,061,693,898   444,326,491   2,500,754,305   602,958,231   42,609,732,926   1,207,142,772   43,816,875,698$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 52,227,324,255$   13,165,630,357   39,061,693,898   444,326,491   2,500,754,305   602,958,231   42,609,732,926   1,207,142,772   43,816,875,698$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

AUGUST, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,483,946,698$   2,812,516,340   1,566,085,673   2,097,248,239   1,352,086,400   268,007,405   80,175,093   213,138,641   (2,142,248)   8,387,115,543   3,096,831,155$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,059,747,881$   2,683,008,149   1,520,952,582   2,020,471,012   1,330,963,024   256,624,084   74,448,769   205,680,614   (2,142,238)   8,090,005,998   2,969,741,883$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FRANCHISE REVENUE (487,668,632)$   0   (34,465)   0   (12,508,372)   (117,487,277)   0   0   0   (130,030,115)   (357,638,518)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (475,110,239)   117,483,431   0   0   0   (357,626,809)   357,626,809
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (253,700,319)   0   0   0   (253,463,915)   (58,457)   0   0   0   (253,522,372)   (177,947)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (477,332)   0   0   118,033   0   0   0   (359,299)   359,299
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,155,255)   0   0   532,943   0   0   0   (1,622,312)   1,622,312
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (226,590)   0   0   56,030   0   0   0   (170,560)   170,560
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (107,144)   0   0   26,494   0   0   0   (80,650)   80,650
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (42,946,506)   0   0   10,619,647   0   0   0   (32,326,859)   32,326,859
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,524,625,044)   (2,501,052,969)   (461,834)   0   (1,593,141)   (22,456,050)   17,563,210   0   0   (2,508,000,783)   (16,624,261)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (53,286,354)   0   (41,965,364)   (8,652,021)   (1,018,032)   (406,876)   (1,395)   0   0   (52,043,689)   (1,242,666)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (263,500,527)   (163,316,744)   (30,916,125)   (13,580,074)   (323,602)   (11,934,184)   (1,799,852)   0   0   (221,870,580)   (41,629,947)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (174,924,205)   0   (28,166,932)   (39,762,626)   (302,458)   (24,523,037)   (1,905,875)   0   216   (94,660,713)   (80,263,492)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   229,587   0   (56,771)   0   0   0   172,816   (172,816)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY 238,626   0   (36,965)   0   0   68,147   0   0   0   31,182   207,444
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   358,149   0   0   (88,562)   0   0   0   269,587   (269,587)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   6,006,903   (4,319,786)   0   0   1,687,118   (1,687,118)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (3,757,466,455)$   (2,664,369,712)   (147,136,364)   (61,765,135)   (744,319,760)   (42,099,585)   9,536,302   0   216   (3,650,154,038)   (107,312,417)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,302,281,426$   18,638,437   1,373,816,218   1,958,705,878   586,643,265   214,524,499   83,985,071   205,680,614   (2,142,022)   4,439,851,960   2,862,429,466$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,028,723,394$   18,638,437   1,373,619,256   1,958,705,878   586,643,265   146,928,826   83,985,071   205,680,614   (2,142,022)   4,372,059,325   2,656,664,069$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC

WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   77,181,646$

AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   74,341,217$

NOTES:

(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

AUGUST, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

AUGUST, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL 1,545,334,601$   1,475,134,745$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 185,481,835   177,437,458

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 43,481,269   42,120,541

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (273,558,032)$   0   (196,962)   0   0   (67,595,673)   0   0   0   (67,792,635)   (205,765,397)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

AUGUST, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,104,494,805   $ 12,597,214,556   $ 408,457,018   $ (70,223,027)   $ 12,935,448,548   30.92% 4.08% 1.26% 4.08% 1.26% 4.08% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT 365,960,997   351,780,413   11,470,206   -   363,250,620   0.87% 2.63% 0.02% 2.63% 0.02% 2.63% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,759,915,278   18,994,240,418   619,329,133   0   19,613,569,551   46.88% 9.60% 4.50% 10.55% 4.95% 11.60% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,011,889   408,437,232   13,317,567   -   421,754,799   1.01% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,245,540,765   7,924,682,658   253,715,272   (143,474,559)   8,034,923,370   19.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 602,979,108   578,767,053   14,922,383   (121,111,646)   472,577,790   1.13% 7.41% 0.08% 7.98% 0.09% 8.61% 0.10%

TOTAL $ 42,487,902,842   $ 40,855,122,331   $ 1,321,211,580   $ (334,809,232)   $ 41,841,524,678   100.00% 5.89% 6.34% 6.84%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,297,681,518   $ 13,732,134,033   $ 435,468,871   $ (64,962,771)   $ 14,102,640,134   32.19% 3.87% 1.24% 3.87% 1.24% 3.87% 1.24%

SHORT TERM DEBT 181,519,547   174,333,016   5,554,668   0   179,887,685   0.41% 1.72% 0.01% 1.72% 0.01% 1.72% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,628,397,982   19,811,700,208   631,248,308   0   20,442,948,516   46.66% 9.60% 4.48% 10.55% 4.92% 11.60% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 407,482,512   406,879,884   12,964,169   (0)   419,844,053   0.96% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,328,392,602   7,997,417,328   250,245,462   (143,474,559)   8,104,188,231   18.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 696,304,560   667,997,872   17,519,464   (118,150,257)   567,367,079   1.29% 7.23% 0.09% 7.82% 0.10% 8.41% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 44,539,778,721   $ 42,790,462,341   $ 1,353,000,943   $ (326,587,587)   $ 43,816,875,698   100.00% 5.84% 6.30% 6.79%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,854 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

AUGUST, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 179,887,685   -   179,887,685   0.41% 1.72% 0.01% 1.72% 0.01% 1.72% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,442,948,516   -   20,442,948,516   46.66% 9.60% 4.48% 10.55% 4.92% 11.60% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 419,844,053   -   419,844,053   0.96% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,104,188,231   -   8,104,188,231   18.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 567,367,079   -   567,367,079   1.29% 7.23% 0.09% 7.82% 0.10% 8.41% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 43,816,875,698   $ -   $ 43,816,875,698   100.00% 5.84% 6.30% 6.79%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
AUGUST, 2020

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,110,555,615$   2,507,711,979$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 17,594,553   0

549,499,751   (800,000,000)
TOTAL 3,677,649,919$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (77,181,646)

2,097,248,239
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 620,438,188$   76,535,400

213,138,641
5.93 228,761,103

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 4,246,213,716$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,679,019,959$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 74.77%

3,110,555,615$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (59,587,093)

549,499,751
TOTAL 3,600,468,272$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
620,438,188$

5.80 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 12,935,448,548$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 363,250,620